Box A	ant Commissioner for Patents ssignments ington, D.C. 20231	, 03-02	Dotont and Tradema	
me	1 2-18-99	10097	76018	Attorney Docket No. 10278
	To the Assistant Commis	ssioner for Patents: Please	record the at	ttached original document or copy thereof.
1. A	. Name of conveying party(ie	es):	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Hiroaki YAMAMOTO			DAICEL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 1, TEPPO-CHO SAKAI-CHI, OSAKA , JAPAN
В	. Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. A	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
×		☐ Merger		
		☐ Change of Name	_ ا	
	Other		6	09,252211
В	. Execution Date: January 21	, 1999		
	. If this document is being fil	led together with a new app	lication, the	execution date of the application is: January 2
В	. Patent Application No.(s)	-	C.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers at	ached?	Yes No
	ame and address of party to who neerning document should be m		6. Tota	I number of applications and patents involved:
1	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
:			B.	Enclosed (Check No. 66431
F	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA	3		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayme sit account number 15-0461.
NGUYEN	00000099 09252211 40.00 0P			
To the	atement and signature. The best of my knowledge and be original document. The mes A. Oliff Registration No. 2.	apontes 7.075	ation is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true co
	bert K. Carpenter Registration l	No. 34,794		

PATENT REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroaki Y	AMAMO	ТО	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of									
	Inventor(s)									
			In co good and d, the u n, transf							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Daicel Ch	emica	1 Indus	tries, Lt	d.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		1, Teppo-	cho,	Sakai-s	hi, Osaka	, Japar	<u> </u>		
	3	VIIOMII								
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11) ONE C	PREPARATI			LLY ACTI	VE ALCO	HOL SUBS	TITUTED W	TTH
	or roreign appli-									
	cation Number		No. <u>10</u>					_		
		for w	hich the t in the	under: Unite	signed l d State	nas (have s of Ame:	e) execu cica	ted an a	pplicatio	n for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Januar</u>	y 21,	1999					
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. appl	icati	on Seri	al Number	_			
	for filed applications		Febru							
interthere going which Conve	1) The undersigned cation and any conto execute separated deem necessary. 2) The undersigner of and to cooperate deem and to confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersigned deem and all be deem any and all be deem any and all be deem and deem deem deem deem deem deem deem de	ed agree declar in the control of agree of the control of the cont	e(s) to example (s) to expende (s) to expende (s) to perform the contraction of the contr	kecute erning hee ir ecute with 1 Properson examina ize(s the l ue app nd the there) the cation States	e all pay this a levery all pay claims perty of all aftion a levery and ruled for that he at he he with firm of which servers all patents	ppers necepplication pplication pplication pplication pplication pplication ppers and por proper price price proper price price proper price price price price proper price	essary on or co ble in documen visions agreem a valid) the Co sulting ne said ey have have) r BERRID demark	in conneintinuation to and post the sents. Which may be united to the sents of the sent of the s	ction with on or divided on or recording or divided on or recording or divided on or recording or divided on or divided on or recording or divided on or div	ch any rision of any actional essary attents ation ignee on well nsert order ation
under	In witness whered signed name(s).									
Date	January 21, 1999 N	Name of	Inventor	_/4	urak	: Jaman	note		(SEAL)
Date	N	lame of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of	Inventor						(;	SEAL)
Date	N	lame of	Inventor						(;	SEAL)
Date	N	lame of	Inventor						(;	SEAL)
Date	N	ame or	Inventor						(:	SEAL)
Date	N	lame of	Inventor						(:	SEAL)
U.S.A befor	This assignment sho . (b) a U.S. Const e at least two with	ould preul if onesses	eferably butside to who also	oe sig he U. sign	med bef S.A. I	ore: (a) If neithe	a Notar er, ther	y Public it show	if withinuld be s	n the igned
Date	January 21, 1999	Witness	akir	wbu	(mat	wyama				
Date	January 21, 1999 January 21, 1999	Witness	Jak	ashi	Joki					

RECORDED: 02/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0569